KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

FG HOLL COMPANYLL C				51	156					
Well Operator: F.G. HOLL COMPANY L.L.C. (Owner/Company Name)			KCC License #:				#: 0000 (Operator's)			
Address: 9431 E. Central Suite #100	<u> </u>	City: Wichita								
State: Kansas	Zip Code: 67206	Contact Phone:	(316)	684	- 8481				
Lease: Lambert / WWO	Well #:_1-4	Sec. 4	Twp3	30	_ S. A	. 13	East	✓ West		
<u>NE</u> - <u>SW</u> - <u>SE</u> s	pot Location / QQQQ Coun	ty: BARBER								
990 Feet (in exact footage) From		est outside section corr	<i>ner</i>) Line	of S	ection (/	Not Lease	(l ine)			
1650 Feet (in exact footage) From		est outside section corr					•			
Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well								
SWD Docket #	ENHR Docket #	Traid: Supply Troil		Otl	ner:					
Conductor Casing Size: 10 3/4	Set at: 265'	Cemente	ت ۔ :ed with≘	235				Sacks		
	Set at: 1004'			230				Sacks		
	<u> </u>	Cemente								
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: (4485)			ed with: _					Sacks		
Condition of Well: Good Poor	Casing Leak Ju	hydrite Depth: nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C	:EMEN	·		al Formation	RDING T			
Condition of Well: Good Poor	Casing Leak Ju	nk in Hole	EMEN	·		G ACCC	RDING T	EWE		
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page	Casing Leak Ju	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C	EMEN	·		G ACCC	RDING T	EWE		
	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAV	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C	EMENT	·		S ACCO	RECAS CORPO MAR CONSERVA	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200		
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page) s Well Log attached to this application as required? f not explain why?	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAN If Yes No Is ACO-1 filed	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C		ΓAN	D PLUG	KANS	RECORPO MAR CONSERVA	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200 ATION DIVI		
Condition of Well:	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAV If additional space is needed is needed in the space	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C		ΓAN	D PLUG	KANS	RECORPO MAR CONSERVA	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200 ATION DIVI		
Condition of Well:	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAV If additional space is needed is needed in the space	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C	ons of th	Γ AN	D PLUG	KANS	RECORPO MAR CONSERVA	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200 ATION DIVI		
Condition of Well:	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAV If additional space is needed is needed in the space	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C I? Yes No Rules and Regulations: ROB LONG Phone: (620	ons of th	ΓAN	D PLUG	KANS	RECORPO MAR CONSERVA	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200 ATION DIVI		
Condition of Well:	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAN If additional space is needed is needed in the space	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C 1? Yes No Rules and Regulation is: ROB LONG Phone: (620 City / State: BE	ons of th	ΓAN	D PLUG	KANS	RECAS CORPO MAR CONSERVA WIC	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200 ATION DIVI		
Condition of Well:	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAV If additional space is needed is needed in the space is need	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C I? Yes No Rules and Regulations: ROB LONG Phone: (620	ons of th) 793 LPRE/K 31925	Γ AN	D PLUG	KANS Contractor's)	RECAS CORPO MAR CONSERVA WIC	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200 ATION DIVI		
Condition of Well:	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAV If additional space is needed is needed in the space is need	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C 1? Yes No Rules and Regulation BE Company (620) City / State: BE KCC License #:	ons of th) 793 LPRE/K 31925	Γ AN	D PLUG	KANS Contractor's)	RECAS CORPO MAR CONSERVA WIC	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200 ATION DIVI		
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page Is Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance we list Name of Company Representative authorized to Address: P.O. BOX 158 Plugging Contractor: QUALITY WELL SERVICE (Company Representation) Address: 190 US HIGHWAY 56 ELLINWOOD/KA	Casing Leak Ju if additional space is needed): HEAV If additional space is needed is needed in the space	nk in Hole VY MUD, HULLS, C I? Ves No Rules and Regulation is: ROB LONG Phone: (620 City / State: BE KCC License #: Phone: (620	ons of th) 793 LPRE/K 31925	Γ AN	D PLUG	KANS Contractor's)	RECAS CORPO MAR CONSERVA WIC	CEIVEL RATION CO 2 6 200 ATION DIVI		

STERLING DRILLING COMPANY

BOX 129 STERLING, KANSAS 67579

owwo

WELL LOG - - - - - - - - - - - - - - LAMBERT #1-4

NE SW SE, Section 4-T30S-R13W, Barber County, Ks.

OWNER: F. G. Holl

ROTARY DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Sterling Drilling Company

COMMENCED: July 29, 1989 COMPLETED: August 9, 1989

TOTAL DEPTH 4720'

LOG

0' - 130' surface soil and sand

130' - 267' red bed

267' - 620' shale & redbed

620' - 1019' shale

1019' - 4720' lime & shale

CASING RECORD

Ran 6 joints 10 3/4" 32.30# new casing. 252.31' pipe set at 265' KB. Cemented with 235 sacks 60/40 Pozmix, 2% Gel, 3% cc. Plug down at 6:00PM 7-29-89 by Howco - good returns.

Note: lost circulation at 853', spotted 150 sacks at 853' and 100 sacks at 822'.

Ran 28 joints 8 5/8" 23# new casing. 989.39' pipe set at 1000' KB. Cemented with 230 sacks 60-40 Pozmix, 2% gel and 3% cc. Plug down at 5:30PM 7-31-89 by Howco - no returns.

Ran 131 joints 4½" 10.5# used casing. 4710.39' pipe set at 4718' KB. Cemented with 100 sacks Lite followed with 125 sacks 50/50 Pozmix W/ regulare F. G. Holl additives. Plug down at 4:30 PM 8-9-89 by Howco. Centralizers on jts. 1, 4, & 15. Scratchers 4480'-4520'; 4360' - 4470'. Shoe joint 15.58' long.

DEVIATIONS

597' 3/4° 4330' 3/4°

RECEIVEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMINISTRA

MAR 2 6 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

HOLL, F.G., COMPANY L.L.C. 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100 WICHITA. KS 67206-2563 April 21, 2009

Re: LAMBERT OWWO #1-4 API 15-007-22252-00-01 4-30S-13W, 990 FSL 1650 FEL BARBER COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after October 18, 2009. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888